0191-2546715/2520864(T/F) 0194-2506154/2506052(T/f) website: www.jakfinance.nic.in email: finance-jk@nic.in

(| L

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Finance Department <u>Civil Secretariat, Jammu</u>

Subject: Transfer and Postings.

## Government Order No: 34 -FD of 2020 Dated: 28 - 01 - 2020

In the interest of administration, following Officers/Officials of Economics & Statistics services are hereby transferred and posted in Development Expenditure Division-I & Development Expenditure Division-II of Finance Department:-

Dev	Development Expenditure Division-I (Finance Department)				
S. No	Name of the Officer/official	Present Place of posting	New Place of Posting		
1	Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Deputy Director	PD&MD	Development Exp. Division –I		
2	Mr. Amit Gupta, Deputy Director	PD&MD	Development Exp. Division –I		
3	Mr. Raman Sharma, Assistant Director	Agriculture Production Department	Development Exp. Division –I		
4	Mr. P.S Jamwal, Statistical Officer	PD&MD	Development Exp. Division –I		
5	Mr. Showkat Hussain, Statistical Officer	PD&MD	Development Exp. Division –I		
6	Mr Ab. Latief Goni, Statistical Officer	Housing & Urban Development Deptt.	Development Exp. Division –I		
7	Mr. Reyaz Ahmad Rather, Statistical Officer	School Education Department	Development Exp. Division –I		
8	Mr.Ahsan-ul- Haq, Statistical Assistant	PD&MD	Development Exp. Division –I		
9	Mr.Harish Wazir, Statistical Assistant	PD&MD	Development Exp. Division –I		
10	Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Mir, Jr. Statistical Assistant	Animal/ Sheep Husbandry Deptt.	Development Exp. Division –I		
11	Mr. Mohd .Yaqoob, Orderly	PD&MD	Development Exp. Division –I		
Dev	Development Expenditure Division-II (Finance Department)				
1	Mr. Aashiq Hussain Khanday, Dy. Director	School Education Department	Development Exp. Division –-II		
2	Mr. Yodh Raj, Asstt. Director	Rural Development Department	Development Exp. Division –II		

3	Mr. Thokar Dass, Asstt. Director	Ladakh Affairs Deptt.	Development Exp. Division –II
4		PD&MD	Development
	Officer		Exp. Division –II
5	Mr. Tarsaim Lal, Statistical	Ladakh Affairs Deptt.	Development
	Officer		Exp. Division –II
6	Mr. Nahid Abdullah,	PD&MD	Development
	Statistical Officer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Exp. Division –II
7	Mr. Ahtisham Malik,	Horticulture Deptt.	Development
	Statistical Assistant		Exp. Division –II
8	Mr. Noor Mohd. Shiekh Jr.	School Education Deptt.	Development
	Statistical Assistant		Exp. Division –II

All the officers/officials are deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect from their present place of posting.

## By Order of the Govt. of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta), IAS Financial Commissioner, Finance Department Dated: 28-01-2020

## No: FD/ HRM/ E&S/30/2020 Copy to the:

1. All Financial Commissioners.

2. Director General of Police, J&K

3. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.

4. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.

5. Principal Resident Commissioner, 5- Prithivi Raj Road, New Delhi.

6. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.

7. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

8. All Commissioner/ Secretaries to the Government.

9. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/ Jammu.

10. Chief Vigilance Commissioner, J&K.

11. Principal Secretary to the Chief Justice J&K High Court, Srinagar/ Jammu.

12. Director Anti-Corruption Bureau, J&K.

13. Director General, Audit & Inspections.

14. Director General, J&K Funds Organization.

15. Director General, Budget, Finance Department.

16. All District Development Commissioners.

17. Secretary J&K Public Service Commission.

18. Director E&S(s)/ Joint Director E&S(s).

19. Director Local Fund Audit & Pensions, J&K.

20. Regional Director (E&S), Jammu/ Kashmir.

21. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar/ Jammu for publication in Government Gazette.

22. Concerned Officers.

- 23. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 24. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
- 25. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Planning Development & Monitoring Department.
- 26. Concerned Officials.
- 27. I/C Website, Finance Department (<u>www.jakfinance.nic.in</u>).
- 28. I/C Website GAD (<u>www.jkgad.nic.in</u>).
- 29. Government Order File (w.3.s.c).

Tariq Ahmad Khan, ' Director General, Dev. Expenditure Division-II